www.eastwood.tech                                                                                                                                                        Rev. 1.1 | Apr. 2022
1 / 10
QR-10 Series R-Can:
General-Purpose Pocket Programmable
Resistance Substitution Box
Datasheet
www.eastwood.tech                                                                                                                                                        Rev. 1.1 | Apr. 2022

Output
Range3
Step Order Code
QR100
A 0.01% <25 ppm
1 W
1 Ω ~870 Ω 0.1 Ω QR100A-1K-R1
1 Ω ~11.5 KΩ 1 Ω QR100A-AK-1R
T 0.05% <50 ppm
1 Ω ~870 Ω 0.1 Ω QR100T-1K-R1
1 Ω ~11.5 KΩ 1 Ω QR100T-AK-1R
QR101
A 0.01% <25 ppm
1 Ω ~630 KΩ 0.1 Ω QR101A-1M-R1
1 Ω ~8.4 MΩ 1 Ω QR101A-AM-1R
T 0.05% <50 ppm
1 Ω ~630 KΩ 0.1 Ω QR101T-1M-R1
1 Ω ~8.4 MΩ 1 Ω QR101T-AM-1R
1 Class A: standard version
Class T: economical version or test samples
2 Defined by base resistors which > 2 Ω.
3 Output range may vary with each unit. In general, for the max output, the difference is within 1% of the given